NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION NATURAL GAS RATE SCHEDULE

for

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION d/b/a NORTHWESTERN ENERGY

		Section No. 3
	2nd Revised	Sheet No2
Canceling	1st Revised	Sheet No. 2

CLASS OF SERVICE: General Gas Service Rate No. 92

RATE DESIGNATION: Firm Sales

1. Applicability

This rate is available to non-residential customers whose maximum requirements for natural gas are not more than 200 therms per day. If no historical peak day usage is available, the nameplate input ratings of all gas burning equipment shall be used to determine a customer's maximum requirements.

2. Territory

The area served with natural gas by the Company in Nebraska.

3. Rates

Monthly Charges:

Customer Charge per Meter:	\$ 11.00
Non-Gas Commodity Charge:	
First 400 therms, per therm	\$ 0.16018
Next 1,600 therms, per therm	\$ 0.07643
Over 2,000 therms, per therm	\$ 0.04483
Standby Capacity Charge - December through March:	\$ 37.00
City Approved Economic Development Surcharge	\$ 0.00461
Minimum Monthly Bill:	\$ 11.00

Adjustment Clauses:

- a. Purchased Gas Cost Adjustment Clause shall apply. (Sheet Nos. 7, 7.1)
- b. BTU Adjustment Clause shall apply. (Sheet Nos. 8, 8.1)

4. Other Provisions

The Standby Charge is applicable to customers using service pursuant to this schedule as a backup fuel source to an alternately fueled heating system. This charge is not applicable where natural gas service is the primary heating fuel source.

Service will be furnished under the Company's General Terms and Conditions.

Date Filed: June 6, 2024 Effective Date: July 1, 2025

Issued By: Jeffrey Decker, Regulatory Department

Phone (605) 353-8315